

# Civil Aviation (ANZA Mutual Recognition Agreement) Order 2007

### Anand Satyanand, Governor-General

## **Order in Council**

At Wellington this 26th day of March 2007

Present:

His Excellency the Governor-General in Council

Pursuant to section 100(1)(ed) of the Civil Aviation Act 1990, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting on the advice and with the consent of the Executive Council, makes the following order.

### Contents

		Page
1	Title	1
2	Commencement	1
3	Specified arrangement	2

### Order

### 1 Title

This order is the Civil Aviation (ANZA Mutual Recognition Agreement) Order 2007.

### 2 Commencement

This order comes into force on 30 March 2007.

	Civil Aviation (ANZA Mutual Recognition	
cl 3	Agreement) Order 2007	2007/83

### **3** Specified arrangement

The Arrangement between the Australian and New Zealand Governments on Mutual Recognition of Aviation-Related Certification done at Wellington on 13 February 2007 is an ANZA mutual recognition agreement for the purposes of Part 1A of the Civil Aviation Act 1990.

> Diane Morcom, Clerk of the Executive Council.

#### **Explanatory note**

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effect.

This order, which comes into force on 30 March 2007, specifies that the Arrangement between the Australian and New Zealand Governments on Mutual Recognition of Aviation-Related Certification done at Wellington on 13 February 2007 is an ANZA mutual recognition agreement for the purposes of Part 1A of the Civil Aviation Act 1990.

Issued under the authority of the Acts and Regulations Publication Act 1989. Date of notification in *Gazette*: 29 March 2007. This order is administered by the Ministry of Transport.